Metal Halide
Mogul Base
Metal Halide
Mogul Base
H
I
D
l
a
m
p
s
226
Bulb Satco Color Average Initial Operating
Watts Type Base Order No. Lamp Code  ANSI Finish Temp CRI Rated Hours Lumens Position M.O.L. Case
175 BT28 Mogul S4829 MH175/U M57/E Clear 4000K 65 10000 14000 Univ. 8 5 ⁄16 6
175 ED28 Mogul S4830 MH175/C/U M57/E Coated 3700K 70 10000 13300 Univ. 8 5 ⁄16 12
250 BT28 Mogul S4831 MH250/U M58/E Clear 4000K 65 10000 21000 Univ. 8 5 ⁄16 6
250 ED28 Mogul S4832 MH250/C/U M58/E Coated 3700K 70 10000 20000 Univ. 8 5 ⁄16 12
400 BT37 Mogul S4833 MH400/U M59/E Clear 4000K 65 20000 36000 Univ. 11 1⁄2 6
400 ED37 Mogul S4834 MH400/C/U M59/E Coated 3700K 70 20000 34000 Univ. 11 1⁄2 6
400 ED28 Mogul S4843 MH400/U/ED28 M59/E Clear 4000K 65 20000 36000 Univ. 8 5 ⁄16 12
400 ED28 Mogul S4844 MH400/C/U/ED28 M59/E Coated 3700K 70 20000 34000 Univ. 8 5 ⁄16 12
1000 BT56 Mogul S4835 MH1000/U M47/E Clear 4000K 65 18000 110000 Univ. 15 3⁄8 6
1000 BT56 Mogul S4836 MH1000/C/U M47/E Coated 3700K 70 12000 105000 Univ. 15 3⁄8 6
1000 BT37 Mogul S4845 MH1000/U/BT37 M47/E Clear 4000K 65 12000 110000 Univ. 11 1⁄2 6
1500 BT56 Mogul S4837 MH1500/HBU M48/E Clear 3400K 65 3000 161000 BU 105 15 3⁄8 6
1500 BT56 Mogul S4839 MH1500/U/XL M48/E Clear 4000K 65 6000 170000 Univ. 15 3⁄8 6
*Hours and lumens are based on vertical burning position • When used horizontally, hours and lumens are reduced.
• Standard (Probe) Start
• Enclosed Rated
• Universal – Varied
Burning Position
BT56BT37ED28BT28 ED37
BT56ED28 ED37
Metal Halide  Metal Halide
H
I
D
l
a
m
p
s
228
Bulb Satco Avg. Initial Operating
Watts Type Base* Order No. Lamp Code  ANSI Finish Color Temp. CRI Rated Hours Lumens Position MOL Case
175 ED28 E39 S4271 MS175/BU M57/E Clear 4000K 65 10000 15000 BU+-15º 8 5 ⁄16 12
175 ED28 EP39 S4272 MS175/HOR M57/E Clear 4000K 65 10000 15000 HOR+- 45º 8 5 ⁄16 12
175 T15 E39 S4840 MH175/U/T15 M57/E Clear 4000K 65 10000 14000 Univ. 8 5 ⁄16 12
250 ED28 E39 S4273 MS250/BU M58/E Clear 4000K 65 10000 23000 BU+-15º 8 5 ⁄16 12
250 ED28 E39 S4274 MS250/C/BU M58/E Coated 3700K 70 10000 22000 BU+-15º 8 5 ⁄16 12
250 ED28 EP39 S4275 MS250/HOR M58/E Clear 4000K 65 10000 23000 HOR+- 45º 8 5 ⁄16 12
250 T15 E39 S4841 MH250/U/T15 M58/E Clear 4000K 65 10000 21000 Univ. 8 5 ⁄16 12
250 T15 EP39 S4868 MS250/HOR/T15/3K M58/E Clear 3200K 65 10000 21000 HOR+- 45º 8 5 ⁄16 12
400 ED37 E39 S4276 MS400/BU M59/E Clear 4000K 65 20000 40000 BU+-15º 111⁄2 6
400 ED37 E39 S4277 MS400/C/BU M59/E Coated 3700K 70 20000 38000 BU+-15º 111⁄2 6
400 ED28 E39 S4278 MS400/BU/ED28 M59/E Clear 4000K 65 20000 40000 BU+-15º 8 5 ⁄16 12
400 ED37 EP39 S4279 MS400/HOR M59/E Clear 4000K 65 20000 40000 HOR+- 45º 111⁄2 6
400 ED37 EP39 S4280 MS400/C/HOR M59/E Coated 3700K 70 20000 38000 HOR+- 45º 111⁄2 6
400 ED28 EP39 S4281 MS400/HOR/ED28 M59/E Clear 4000K 65 20000 40000 HOR+- 45º 8 5 ⁄16 12
400 T15 EP39 S4842 MH400/HBU/T15 M59/E Clear 4000K 65 15000 36000 BU 90 9 3⁄4 12
400 T15 EP39 S4282 MS400/HOR/T15/3K M59/E Clear 3200K 65 15000 38000 HOR+- 45º 9 3⁄4 12
1000 BT56 E39 S4283 MS1000/BU M47/E Clear 4000K 65 12000 115000 BU+- 15º 15 3⁄8 6
*Base Information
E39 = Standard Mogul Base
EP39 = Position Oriented Mogul Base
ED28
Clear / Coated
ED37
Clear / Coated
T15 BT56
• Mogul Base
• Standard (Probe) Start
• Enclosed Rated
• Specified Burning Position
ED17
Clear
ED17
Coated
PULSE START
Bulb Satco Color Average Initial Operating
Watts Type Base Order No. Lamp Code  ANSI Finish Temp. CRI Rated Hours Lumens Position M.O.L. Case
50 ED17 Med. S4854 MH50/U/MED/PS M110/E Clear 4000K 65 10000 3400 Univ. 5 7⁄16 12
50 ED17 Med. S4855 MH50/C/U/MED/PS M110/E Coated 3700K 70 10000 3200 Univ. 5 7⁄16 12
70 ED17 Med. S4856 MH70/U/MED/PS M98/E Clear 4000K 65 10000 5600 Univ. 5 7⁄16 12
70 ED17 Med. S4857 MH70/C/U/MED/PS M98/E Coated 3700K 70 10000 5300 Univ. 5 7⁄16 12
100 ED17 Med. S4858 MH100/U/MED/PS M90/E Clear 4000K 65 10000 9000 Univ. 5 7⁄16 12
100 ED17 Med. S4859 MH100/C/U/MED/PS M90/E Coated 3700K 70 10000 8500 Univ. 5 7⁄16 12
150 ED17 Med. S4860 MH150/U/MED/PS M102/E Clear 4000K 65 10000 14000 Univ. 5 7⁄16 12
150 ED17 Med. S4861 MH150/C/U/MED/PS M102/E Coated 3700K 70 10000 13300 Univ. 5 7⁄16 12
STANDARD PROBE START
175 ED17 Med. S4862 MH175/U/MED M57/E Clear 4000K 65 10000 14000 Univ. 5 7⁄16 12
175 ED17 Med. S4863 MH175/C/U/MED M57/E Coated 3700K 70 10000 13300 Univ. 5 7⁄16 12
H
I
D
l
a
m
p
s
227
Metal Halide
Medium Base
Metal Halide
Medium Base
For Use in Enclosed Rated Fixtures •
PULSE START
Bulb Satco Avg. Operating
Watts Type Base Order No. Lamp Code  ANSI Finish Color Temp CRI Rated Hours Initial Lumens Position Case
50 EDX17 Med. S4846 MP50/U/UVS/3K/PS M110/0 Clear 3000K 65 10000 3200 Univ. 12
50 EDX17 Med. S4847 MP50/C/U/UVS/3K/PS M110/0 Coated 3200K 70 10000 3000 Univ. 12
70 EDX17 Med. S4848 MP70/U/UVS/PS M98/0 Clear 4000K 65 10000 5300 Univ. 12
70 EDX17 Med. S4849 MP70/C/U/UVS/PS M98/0 Coated 3700K 70 10000 5000 Univ. 12
100 EDX17 Med. S4850 MP100/U/UVS/PS M90/0 Clear 4000K 65 10000 8500 Univ. 12
100 EDX17 Med. S4851 MP100/C/U/UVS/PS M90/0 Coated 3700K 70 10000 8100 Univ. 12
150 EDX17 Med. S4852 MP150/U/UVS/PS M102/0 Clear 4000K 65 10000 13300 Univ. 12
150 EDX17 Med. S4853 MP150/C/U/UVS/PS M102/0 Coated 3700K 70 10000 12600 Univ. 12
STANDARD PROBE START
175 EDX17 Med. S4828 MP175/BU-ONLY/MED M57/0 Clear 3600K 65 10000 14400 Base Up 20
*Hours and lumens are based on vertical burning position • When used horizontally, hours and lumens are reduced.
For Use in Open or Enclosed Rated Fixtures •
EDX17
Clear
EDX17
Coated
Pulse Start Metal Halide  Pulse Start Metal Halide
H
I
D
l
a
m
p
s
229
Bulb Satco Avg. Initial Operating
Watts Type Base* Order No. Lamp Code  ANSI Finish Color Temp. CRI Rated Hours Lumens Position MOL Case
175 ED17 Med S4234 MS175/BU/MED/PS M152/E Clear 4000K 65 15000 17500 BU+-15º 5 7⁄16 12
175 ED17 Med S4235 MS175/C/BU/MED/PS M152/E Coated 3700K 70 15000 16600 BU+-15º 5 7⁄16 12
175 ED28 Mog S4236 MS175/BU/PS M152/E Clear 4000K 65 15000 17500 BU+-15º 8 5⁄16 12
175 ED28 Mog S4237 MS175/C/BU/PS M152/E Coated 3700K 70 15000 16600 BU+-15º 8 5⁄16 12
200 ED17 Med S4238 MS200/BU/MED/PS M136/E Clear 4000K 65 12000 21000 BU+-15º 5 7⁄16 12
200 ED28 Mog S4291 MS200/V/PS M136/E Clear 4000K 65 15000 21000 Vert+-15º 8 5⁄16 12
250 ED28 Mog S4239 MS250/V/PS M153/E Clear 4000K 65 15000 25000 Vert+-15º 8 5⁄16 12
250 ED28 Mog S4240 MS250/H75/PS M153/E Clear 4000K 65 15000 22000 Hor+-5º 8 5⁄16 12
320 ED28 Mog S4241 MS320/V/ED28/PS M154/E Clear 4000K 65 20000 33000 Vert+-15º 8 5⁄16 12
320 ED28 Mog S4242 MS320/C/V/ED28/PS M154/E Coated 3700K 70 20000 31000 Vert+-15º 8 5⁄16 12
350 ED37 Mog S4243 MS350/V/PS M131/E Clear 4000K 65 20000 37000 Vert+-15º 111⁄2 6
350 ED37 Mog S4244 MS350/C/V/PS M131/E Coated 3700K 70 20000 35000 Vert+-15º 111⁄2 6
400 ED37 Mog S4245 MS400/V/PS M155/E Clear 4000K 65 20000 44000 Vert+-15º 111⁄2 6
400 ED37 Mog S4246 MS400/C/V/PS M155/E Coated 3700K 70 20000 42000 Vert+-15º 111⁄2 6
400 ED28 Mog S4247 MS400/V/ED28/PS M155/E Clear 4000K 65 20000 44000 Vert+-15º 8 5⁄16 12
400 ED28 Mog S4248 MS400/C/V/ED28/PS M155/E Coated 3700K 70 20000 42000 Vert+-15º 8 5⁄16 12
400 ED37 Mog S4249 MS400/H75/PS M155/E Clear 4000K 65 20000 40000 Hor+-75º 111⁄2 6
400 ED28 Mog S4250 MS400/H75/ED28/PS M155/E Clear 4000K 65 20000 40000 Hor+-75º 8 5⁄16 12
Bulb Satco Avg. Initial Operating
Watts Type Base* Order No. Lamp Code  ANSI Finish Color Temp. CRI Rated Hours Lumens Position MOL Case
200 ED28 Mog EX39 S4251 MP200/V/UVS/PS M136/O Clear 4000K 65 15000 20000 Vert+-15º 8 5⁄16 12
250 ED28 Mog EX39 S4252 MP250/BU/UVS/PS M153/O Clear 4000K 65 15000 23800 BU+-15º 8 5⁄16 12
320 ED28 Mog EX39 S4253 MP320/BU/ED28/UVS/PS M154/O Clear 4000K 65 20000 31000 BU+-15º 8 5⁄16 12
320 ED28 Mog EX39 S4254 MP320/C/BU/ED28/UVS/PS M154/O Coated 3700K 70 20000 29000 BU+-15º 8 5⁄16 12
320 ED37 Mog EX39 S4255 MP320/BU/ED37/UVS/PS M154/O Clear 4000K 65 20000 31000 BU+-15º 111⁄2 6
350 ED37 Mog EX39 S4256 MP350/V/UVS/PS M131/O Clear 4000K 65 20000 35000 Vert+-15º 111⁄2 6
350 ED37 Mog EX39 S4257 MP350/C/V/UVS/PS M131/O Coated 3700K 70 20000 33000 Vert+-15º 111⁄2 6
400 ED37 Mog EX39 S4258 MP400/BU/UVS/PS M155/O Clear 4000K 65 20000 42000 BU+-15º 111⁄2 6
400 ED37 Mog EX39 S4259 MP400/C/BU/UVS/PS M155/O Coated 3700K 70 20000 40000 BU+-15º 111⁄2 6
ED28
Coated  /  Clear
ED17
Coated  /  Clear
ED37
Coated  /  Clear
Enclosed Rated •
Specified •
Burning Position
ED28
Clear / Coated
ED37
Clear   /   Coated
Open Rated •
UV Shield •
Specified Burning Position •
Mogul Base •
R40
Metal Halide  Metal Halide
H
I
D
l
a
m
p
s
230
• R40 Reflector Type
• Enclosed rated
• Universal – Varied
Burning Position
• Medium Base
Bulb Satco Initial Avg. Operating
Watts Type Base Order No. Lamp Code ANSI Beam Lumens CBCP CCT(K) C.R.I. Life M.O.L. Position Case
175 R40 Medium S4260 MH175W/U/R40/15 M57/E Spot 10º n/a 65000 4000K 65 10000 6 1⁄2 Universal 6
175 R40 Medium S4261 MH175W/U/R40/70 M57/E Flood 70º n/a 6500 4000K 65 10000 6 1⁄2 Universal 6
Bulb Satco Initial Color Avg.
Watts Type Base Order No. Lamp Code  ANSI Beam Lumens CBCP Temp CRI Life Hours M.O.L. Position Case
39 PAR20 Medium S4284 CDM35PAR20/M/SP M130/O Spot 10º 2000 23000 3000K 81 9000 3 3⁄4 Universal 12
39 PAR20 Medium S4285 CDM35PAR20/M/FL M130/O Flood 30º 2000 5000 3000K 81 9000 3 3⁄4 Universal 12
39 PAR30L Medium S4876 CDM35PAR30L/M/SP M130/O Spot 10º 2000 44000 3000K 81 9000 4 3⁄4 Universa 6
39 PAR30L Medium S4877 CDM35PAR30L/M/FL M130/O Flood 30º 2000 7400 3000K 81 9000 4 3⁄4 Universal 6
70 PAR30L Medium S4878 CDM70PAR30L/M/SP M143/M98/O Spot 10º 4800 68000 3000K 83 9000 4 3⁄4 Universal 6
70 PAR30L Medium S4879 CDM70PAR30L/M/FL M143/M98/O Flood 30º 4800 10000 3000K 83 9000 4 3⁄4 Universal 6
70 PAR38 Medium S4897 CDM70PAR38/SP/3K M143/M98/O Spot 10º 4800 50000 3000K 82 10000 5 7⁄16 Universal 12
70 PAR38 Medium S4812 CDM70PAR38/SP/4K M143/M98/O Spot 10º 4200 42000 4000K 92 10000 5 7⁄16 Universal 12
70 PAR38 Medium S4898 CDM70PAR38/FL/3K M143/M98/O Flood 30º 4800 18000 3000K 82 10000 5 7⁄16 Universal 12
70 PAR38 Medium S4813 CDM70PAR38/FL/4K M143/M98/O Flood 30º 4200 16000 4000K 92 10000 5 7⁄16 Universal 12
100 PAR38 Medium S4888 CDM100PAR38/SP3K M140/M90/O Spot 10º 6800 70000 3000K 85 12500 5 7⁄16 Universal 12
100 PAR38 Medium S4814 CDM100PAR38/SP/4K M140/M90/O Spot 10º 6000 54000 4000K 93 10000 5 7⁄16 Universal 12
100 PAR38 Medium S4889 CDM100PAR38/FL/3K M140/M90/O Flood 30º 6800 25000 3000K 85 12500 5 7⁄16 Universal 12
100 PAR38 Medium S4869 CDM100PAR38/FL/4K M140/M90/O Flood 30º 6000 20000 4000K 93 10000 5 7⁄16 Universal 12
• Ceramic Technology
• Par Type
• Open Rated
• Universal – Burning Position
• Medium Base
PAR20 PAR30 PAR38
Metal Halide  Metal Halide
H
I
D
l
a
m
p
s
231
Bulb Satco Avg. Initial Operating
Watts Type Base Order No. Lamp Code  Finish ANSI Rated Life Lumens Color Temp CRI M.O.L. Position Case
39 SE Tubular G8.5 S4286 CDM35/TC/830 Clear M130/E 9000 3300 3000K 81 3 11⁄32 Universal 12
39 SE Tubular G12 S4288 CDM35/T6/830 Clear M130/E 12000 3400 3000K 81 3 5⁄16 Universal 12
70 SE Tubular G8.5 S4287 CDM70/TC/830 Clear M139/E 6000 6400 3000K 83 3 11⁄32 Universal 12
70 SE Tubular G12 S4289 CDM70/T6/830 Clear M139/E 12000 6600 3000K 81 3 5⁄16 Universal 12
70 SE Tubular G12 S4264 CDM70/T6/942 Clear M139/E 12000 6600 4200K 92 3 5⁄16 Universal 12
70 DE Tubular RX7 S4292 CDM70/TD/830 Clear M139/M85/E 15000 6500 3000K 82 4 11⁄16 HOR+-45º 12
70 DE Tubular RX7 S4265 CDM70/TD/942 Clear M139/M85/E 15000 6000 4200K 92 4 11⁄16 HOR+-45º 12
150 SE Tubular G12 S4290 CDM150/T6/830 Clear M142/E 12000 14000 3000K 85 4 11⁄32 Universal 12
150 SE Tubular G12 S4266 CDM150/T6/942 Clear M142/E 9000 12700 4200K 96 4 11⁄32 Universal 12
150 DE Tubular RX7 S4293 CDM150/TD/830 Clear M142/M102/M81/E 15000 13250 3000K 88 5 7⁄16 HOR+-45º 12
150 DE Tubular RX7 S4267 CDM150/TD/942 Clear M142/M102/M81/E 15000 14200 4200K 96 5 7⁄16 HOR+-45º 12
T–4
G8.5
T–6
G12
TD–6 - RX7
TD–7 - RX7
Ceramic Technology •
Single Ended T Type •
Double Ended T Type •
Enclosed Rated •
Universal – Varied •
Burning Position
70W/MH–DE
150W/MH–DE
Double Ended Type •
Enclosed Rated •
Bulb Satco Avg. Initial Operating
Watts Type Base Order No. Lamp Code  Finish ANSI Rated Life Lumens CCT(K) CRI M.O.L. Position Case
70 DE Tublar RSC S4865 MH-DE70/UVS/3K Clear M85/M98/E 10000 5200 3000 70 4 9⁄16 HOR+-45º 25
70 DE Tublar RSC S4864 MH-DE70/UVS/4K Clear M85/M98/E 10000 5500 4200 65 4 9⁄16 HOR+-45º 25
150 DE Tublar RSC S4866 MH-DE150/UVS/3K Clear M81/M102/E 10000 12500 3000 70 5 7⁄16 HOR+-45º 25
150 DE Tublar RSC S4867 MH-DE150/UVS/4K Clear M81/M102/E 10000 12000 4200 65 5 7⁄16 HOR+-45º 25
250 DE Tublar Fc2 S4262 MH-DE250W/3K/Fc2 Clear M80/E 10000 20000 3000 70 6 1⁄2 HOR+-45º 25
250 DE Tublar Fc2 S4263 MH-DE250W/4K/Fc2 Clear M80/E 10000 20000 4200 70 6 1⁄2 HOR+-45º 25
Metal Halide  Metal Halide
Not Shown Actual Size
H
I
D
l
a
m
p
s
232
Bulb Satco Avg. Initial Operating Case
Watts Type Base Order No. Lamp Code  Finish ANSI Life Hours Lumens Color Temp CRI M.O.L. Position Qty.
360 ED37 E39/Mog. S4476 MS360W/BU/EM Clear M165/E 20000 36000 4000 65 111⁄2 BU+-15º 6
360 ED37 E39/Mog. S4477 MS360W/C/BU/EM Coated M165/E 20000 34200 3700 70 111⁄2 BU+-15º 6
ED37
Clear                          Coated
ED28ED17
• Pulse Start
• Enclosed Rated
• Universal –Varied Burning Position
Bulb Satco Avg. Color Operating Case
Watts Type Base Order No. Lamp Code  Finish ANSI Life Hours Initial Lumens Temp CRI M.O.L. Position Qty.
70 ED28 Mog. S4230 MH70/U/ED28/PS Clear M98/E 15000 5600 4000 65 8 5⁄16 Univ. 12
100 ED28 Mog. S4231 MH100/U/ED28/PS Clear M90/E 15000 9000 4000 65 8 5⁄16 Univ. 12
125 ED17 Med. S4232 MH125/HBU/PS Clear M150/E 15000 1200 4000 65 5 5⁄16 BU+-90º 12
150 ED28 Mog. S4233 MH150/U/ED28/PS Clear M102/E 15000 14000 4000 65 8 5⁄16 Univ. 12
• Energy Saver
• Standard Start
• Enclosed Rated
• Specified Burning Position
• Medium Base
Metal Halide  Metal Halide
H
I
D
l
a
m
p
s
233
Bulb Satco Avg. Initial Operating
Watts Type Base Order No. Lamp Code  Finish ANSI Rated Hours Lumens Color Temp CRI M.O.L. Position Case
250 ED28 Mog. S4268 MS250W/BU/LU Clear S50/E 10000 18500 4000 65 8 5⁄16 BU+-15º 12
400 ED37 Mog. S4269 MS400W/BU/LU Clear S51/E 20000 38000 4000 65 111⁄2 BU+-15º 6
400 ED37 Mog. S4270 MS400W/C/BU/LU Coated S51/E 20000 36000 3700 70 111⁄2 BU+-15º 6
ED28
“White Lux” HPS Replacement •
Standard Start •
Enclosed Rated •
Specified Burning Position •
Mogul Base •
Open Rated •
Energy Saver •
Standard Start •
Specified Burning Position•
Mogul Base •
ED37
Clear                 Coated
ED37
Clear               Coated
Bulb Satco Avg. Initial Operating
Watts Type Base Order No. Lamp Code  Finish ANSI Life Hours Lumens Color Temp CRI M.O.L. Position Case
360 ED37 EX39/Mog. S4478 MPI360W/BU/EM Clear M165/0 20000 35000 4000 65 111⁄2 BU+-15º 6
360 ED37 EX39/Mog. S4479 MPI360W/C/BU/EM Coated M165/O 20000 34000 3700 70 111⁄2 BU+-15º 6
Mercury Vapor
Coated Finish
Mogul Base
Mercury Vapor
Coated Finish
Mogul Base
Not Shown Actual Size
H
I
D
l
a
m
p
s
234
ED231/2
S1935 100W  H38JA-100/DX
Packing: 12/Master
ED28
S1934 175W  H39KC-175/DX
S1937 250W  H37KC-250/DX
Packing: 12/Master
ED37
S1938 400W  H33GL-400/DX
Packing: 6/Master
Satco Avg.Rated Initial
Watts Bulb Type Base Order No. Lamp Code  Finish Hours Lumens M.O.L. Case
100 ED23 1⁄2 Mogul S1935 H38JA–100DX Coated 10000 4000 7 1/2” 12
175 ED28 Mogul S1934 H39KC–175DX Coated 10000 7800 8 5/16” 12
250 ED28 Mogul S1937 H37KC–250DX Coated 10000 11200 8 5/16” 12
400 ED37 Mogul S1938 H33GL–400DX Coated 10000 22600 11 1/2” 12
Mercury Vapor
Clear & Coated
Mercury Vapor
Clear & Coated
Not Shown Actual Size
H
I
D
l
a
m
p
s
235
Satco Avg.Rated Initial
Watts Bulb Type Base Order No. Lamp Code  Finish Hours Lumens M.O.L. Case
50 ED17 Medium S4474 H45/46DL-40/50DX Coated 6000 1580 5 7⁄16” 12
75 ED17 Medium S4475 H43AV–75/DX Coated 6000 2700 5 7⁄16” 12
100 A23 Medium S1933 H38MP–100DX Coated 6000 4000 5 7⁄16” 12
175 ED28 Mogul S1936 H39KB–175 Clear 10000 7800 8 5⁄16” 12
A23
Coated
Medium Base
S1933 100W  H38MP-100/DX
Packing: 12/Master
ED28
Clear
Mogul Base
S1936 175W  H39KB-175
Packing: 12/Master
ED17
Coated
Medium Base
S4474 50W  H45/46DL-40/50DX
S4475 75W  H43AV-75/DX
Packing: 12/Master
High Pressure Sodium
Clear & Coated
Medium Base
High Pressure Sodium
Clear & Coated
Medium Base Not Shown Actual Size
H
I
D
l
a
m
p
s
236
E17
S3130 35W  LU35/MED
S3131 50W  LU50/MED
S3127 70W  LU70/MED
S3128 100W  LU100/MED
S3129 150W  LU150/55/MED
Packing: 12/Master
E17
S5120 35W  LU35/D/MED
S5121 50W  LU50/D/MED
S3123 70W  LU70/D/MED
S5125 100W  LU100/D/MED
S5127 150W  LU150/55/D/MED
Packing: 20/Master
Four color retail
display carton
Satco Avg.Rated Initial
Watts Bulb Type Base Order No. Lamp Code  Finish Hours Lumens M.O.L. Case
35 E17 Medium S3130 LU35/MED Clear 16000 2250 5 7/16” 12
35 E17 Medium S5120 LU35/D/MED Coated 16000 2100 5 7/16” 20
50 E17 Medium S3131 LU50/MED Clear 24000 4000 5 7/16” 12
50 E17 Medium S5121 LU50/D/MED Coated 24000 3700 5 7/16” 20
70 E17 Medium S3127 LU70/MED Clear 24000 6300 5 7/16” 12
70 E17 Medium S5123 LU70/D/MED Coated 24000 5800 5 7/16” 20
100 E17 Medium S3128 LU100/MED Clear 24000 9500 5 7/16”” 12
100 E17 Medium S5125 LU100/D/MED Coated 24000 8800 5 7/16”” 20
150 E17 Medium S3129 LU150/55/MED Clear 24000 15800 5 11/16” 12
150 E17 Medium S5127 LU150/55/D/MED Coated 24000 14500 5 11/16” 20
High Pressure Sodium
Clear & Coated
Mogul Base
High Pressure Sodium
24,000 Hours Clear & Coated
Mogul Base
H
I
D
l
a
m
p
s
237
Satco Avg.Rated Initial Mst.Ctn./
Watts Bulb Type Base Order No. Lamp Code  Finish Hours Lumens M.O.L. Inner Pack
50 ET231/2 Mogul S1929 LU50 Clear 24000 4000 7 3/4” 12
50 ET231/2 Mogul S5122 LU50/D Coated 24000 3700 7 3/4” 20
70 ET231/2 Mogul S1930 LU70 Clear 24000 6300 7 3/4” 12
70 ET231/2 Mogul S5160 LU70/D Coated 24000 5500 7 3/4” 20
100 ET231/2 Mogul S1931 LU100 Clear 24000 9500 7 3/4” 12
100 ET231/2 Mogul S5126 LU100/D Coated 24000 8800 7 3/4” 20
150 ET231/2 Mogul S1932 LU150/55 Clear 24000 16000 7 3/4” 12
150 ET231/2 Mogul S5128 LU150/55/D Coated 24000 14000 7 3/4” 20
ET231/2
S1929 50W LU50
S1930 70W  LU70
S1931 100W  LU100
S1932 150W  LU150/55
Packing: 12/Master
ET231/2
S5122 50W LU50/D
S5160 70W  LU70/D
S5126 100W  LU100/D
S5128 150W  LU150/55/D
Packing: 20/Master
Not Shown Actual Size
High Pressure Sodium
Clear
Mogul Base
High Pressure Sodium
Clear 24,000 Hours
Mogul Base
H
I
D
l
a
m
p
s
238
Not Shown Actual Size
ET18
S5129 200W  LU200/ECO
S1940 250W  LU250
S5131 310W  LU310/ECO
S1941 400W  LU400
Satco Avg.Rated Initial
Watts Bulb Type Base Order No. Lamp Code  Finish Hours Lumens M.O.L. Case
200 ET18 Mogul S5129 LU200/ECO Clear 24000 22000 9 5/8” 20
250 ET18 Mogul S1940 LU250 Clear 24000 28000 9 5/8” 12
310 ET18 Mogul S5131 LU310/ECO Clear 24000 37000 9 5/8” 20
400 ET18 Mogul S1941 LU400 Clear 24000 51000 9 5/8” 12
1000 E25 Mogul S5124 LU1000 Clear 24000 130000 15 1/16” 6
E25
S5124 1000W  LU1000
High Pressure Sodium
Clear  & Coated
Mogul Base
H
I
D
l
a
m
p
s
239
BT37
S5133 750W  LU750
Packing: 6/Master
BT37
S5132 400W  LU400/D
Packing: 10/Master
BT28
S5130 250W  LU250/D
Packing: 10/Master
Satco Avg.Rated Initial
Watts Bulb Type Base Order No. Lamp Code  Finish Hours Lumens M.O.L. Case
250 BT28 Mogul S5130 LU250/D Coated 24000 26000 8 31/32” 10
400 BT37 Mogul S5132 LU400/D Coated 24000 47500 111/2” 10
750 BT37 Mogul S5133 LU750/ECO Clear 24000 105000 11 1/2” 6
High Pressure Sodium
24,000 Hours Clear  & Coated
Mogul Base
Low Pressure
Sodium
Sox Lamps
Low Pressure
Sodium 16,000 Hours
Sox Lamps
H
I
D
l
a
m
p
s
240
T17
S4870 18W  SOX18W
S4871 35W  SOX35W
S4872 55W  SOX55W
Packing: 12/Master
T21
S4873 90W  SOX90W
S4874 135W  SOX135W
Packing: 12/Master
S4875 180W  SOX180W
Packing: 9/Master
Satco Avg. Rated Initial Burning
Watts Bulb Type Base Order No. Lamp Code  Finish Hours Lumens Position M.O.L. Case
18 T17 BY22d S4870 SOX18W Clear 16000 1800 BU  110º 8 1⁄2” 12
35 T17 BY22d S4871 SOX35W Clear 16000 4500 BU  110º 12 3⁄16” 12
55 T17 BY22d S4872 SOX55W Clear 16000 7300 BU  110º 16 3⁄4” 12
90 T21 BY22d S4873 SOX90W Clear 16000 13500 H  20º 20 3⁄4” 12
135 T21 BY22d S4874 SOX135W Clear 16000 22000 H  20º 30 1⁄2” 12
180 T21 BY22d S4875 SOX180W Clear 16000 30000 H  20º 44 1⁄8” 9+
–
+
–
+
–
+
–
+
–
+
–
Not Shown
Actual Size